PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3649954

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MORGAN R. MCMULLIN	12/08/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LEEDSWORLD, INC.
Street Address:	400 HUNT VALLEY ROAD
City:	NEW KENSINGTON
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	15068

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29547941

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (412)209-1845

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 412-297-4900

Email: IPPatent@CohenLaw.com
Correspondent Name: COHEN & GRIGSBY, P.C.
Address Line 1: 625 LIBERTY AVENUE

Address Line 4: PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15222-3152

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	15-106 DES 23490.0163
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL E. DUKES
SIGNATURE:	/michael e. dukes/
DATE SIGNED:	12/09/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=Polyconcept-15-106-DES-Assignment#page1.tif source=Polyconcept-15-106-DES-Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 503603324 REEL: 037247 FRAME: 0613

Serial No.: Filing Date:	For: U.S. and/o For: U.S. Applic U.S. Provis For: U.S. Patent For: PCT Appli By: Sole Inventor	cation or sional Application t
ASSIGNMENT OF INV	ENTION (SOLE INVENTOR))
In consideration of the payment by ASSIC (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknow consideration,		
ASSIGNOR (Inventor):		
Morgan R. McMullin	630 Edmond Street, Pittsburgh, PA 15224	US
(type or print name of inventor) hereby sells, assigns and transfers to	Address	Nationality
ASSIGNEE:		
Leedsworld, Inc.	400 Hunt Valley Road	
(type or print name of ASSIGNEE)	Address	
US	New Kensington, PA 15	5068
Nationality		
and the successors, assigns and legal represer	otatives of the ASSICNEE	
	tatives of the Aboldinal	
oxtimes the entire right, title and intere	st;	
and in all foreign countries, inc United States and in all foreign countries, in a		

DRINKING CONTAINER INFUSER

2143759

PATENT REEL: 037247 FRAME: 0614

1

and w	hich is i	found in:
(a)	\boxtimes	U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith:
(b)		U.S. application no.:filed on
	pri Le coi	d any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim iority both in the United States and in all foreign countries and, in and to, all tters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any ntinuation, division, renewal, non-provisional, or substitute thereof, and as to ters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.
		R hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been de or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;
with a legal e in any delive require said L	ll pertir quivale interfer r to ASS ed to ap etters Pa	oR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly nent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and ents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same rence, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and GIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits oply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and atent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry sees thereof.
147 & T	SKIINIC. T	

7)

Morgan R. McMullin (type name of Inventor)